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RESPONDENT FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S
RECORD SUPPLEMENT

Respondent Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) provides this Record Supplement
for inclusion in the record in this proceeding.

In 2011/2012. FPL completed a survey of the joint use poles subject to the Joint Use
Agreement between FPL and Verizon Florida LLC (“Verizon™). Verizon received the results of
that survey.’

A summary of the results of that survey as to the average number of attaching entities on
each joint use pole and the average pole height of each joint use pole is shown on the following
chart. The summary chart and the underlying survey data serve to complete the record before the
Commission with the best facts available to both parties on the issues of the average number of

attaching entities and average pole height.

I Response to Pole Attachment Complaint, Verizon Fla LLC v. Fla. Power & Light Co., Docket No. 15-73, File No.
EB-15-MD-002, Related to Docket No. 14-216, File No. EB-14-MD-003 (June 29. 2015) (“FPL Response”), Ex. C
Verizon Florida LLC's Responses to Florida Power and Light Company's Requests for Production of Documents,
Response to Request No. 20 (referring to the “2011 pole attachment survey results that FPL provided to Verizon.™).
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Humber of Poles with jomt User Attachwentswiinciudes "

Transmission poles)

Number of Distribution {Owner} Poles with Joint User
Attachments?

Number of Distribution Poles with Joint User attached
KNumber of Distribution Poles with Joint User and CATV
attached

Number of Distribution Poles with Joint User and
Competitive Telecommunications Carrier Attached

Tota! Number of Attaching entities on ldentified
Distribution Poles

Average Number of Attaching Entities per Distribution
Pacle

Average Distribution Pole Height (ft.)

67,153

67,006

67,006
57,551

339

191,902

2.86

38.3

FPLPOles

Verizon Poles

7,018

7,018

7,018
6,045

20,082

2.86

33.8

2 For the purposes of this summary and the underlying inventory, FPL surveyed and provided figures only

for those distribution poles that included at least the pole owner and the joint user as attachers.
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Respectfully submitted,

s

es A. Zdebski
Gerit F. Hull
Robert J. Gastner
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1200
Washington, D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 659-6605
Fax: (202) 659-6699
Counsel to Florida Power & Light Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 29, 2016, I caused a copy of the foregoing Respondent’s
Record Supplement to be served on the following by hand delivery, U.S. mail or electronic mail
(as indicated):

Christopher S. Huther, Esq.

Claire J. Evans, Esq.

Wiley Rein LLP

1776 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006
chuther@wileyrein.com

(Via e-mail)

Attorneys for Verizon Florida LLC

William H. Johnson

Katharine R. Saunders
VERIZON

1320 N. Courthouse Road

9th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201
katharine.saunders@verizon.com
(Via e-mail)

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary

445 12th Street, SW

Room TW-A325

Washington, DC 20554

(Via Hand Delivery)

Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr., Deputy Secretary
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20426

(Via Hand Delivery)



Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

(Via U.S. Mail)

Charles A. Zdeb



Exhibit A

2011/2012 FPL Survey of the Joint
Use Poles Subject to the Joint Use
Agreement between FPL and
Verizon Florida LLC

(Being provided
separately on a CD)





